

SOUTH AFRICAN PERMANENT MISSION GENEVA

C/O Nations Business Centre Rue du Pré-de-la Bichette 1, 3rd Floor, 1202 Geneva Tel. +41 (0)22 849 54 54 www.safricaun.ch mission@safricaun.ch

Ref: 32/2024

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of South Africa to the United Nations Office at Geneva and other International Organisations in Switzerland presents its compliments to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to refer to the letter of the Independent Expert on protection against violence and discrimination based on sexual orientation and gender identity dated 20 December 2023, inviting the Member States to provide inputs on the report on protection against violence and discrimination based on sexual orientation and gender identity, in relation to the human rights to freedom of expression, association and assembly.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of South Africa wishes to transmit South Africa's inputs to the Independent Expert's report to the 56th Session of the Human Rights Council.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of South Africa to the United Nations Office at Geneva and other International Organisations in Switzerland avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 5 February 2024



The Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights GENEV Palais des Nations, 1211 Geneva 10 Email: hrc.ie-sogi@un.org

PERMANENT MISSION OF SOUTH AFRICA TO THE UNITED NATIONS AT GENEVA AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS IN SWITZERLAND